began operations under the ownership of Golar. All vessels were under common control for all periods included in these financial

statements. The excess of the consideration paid by the Partnership over Golar’s historical costs is accounted for as an equity

distribution to Golar (refer to Note 25(j)). The effect of adjusting the Partnership’s financial statements to account for these common

control exchanges is shown below:

The adjustment to total assets in 2011 includes $180.1 million relating to the NR Satu and $130.7 million relating to the Golar Grand

which are presented in vessels and equipment and vessels under capital leases net and $45.0 million restricted cash relating to the

Golar Grand which is presented in non-current restricted cash. The adjustment to total liabilities in 2011 includes $8.4 million

relating to deferred tax benefits on intra-group transfers of long-term assets relating to the NR Satu which are presented in other non-

current liabilities and $137.7 million relating to the capital lease obligations in respect of the Golar Grand.

F-9

2011 2010

(in thousands of $) As revised
Amount of

change As reported As revised
Amount of

change As reported

Time charter revenues 225,452 21,727 203,725 205,808 23,268 182,540

Net income (loss) 95,397 5,873 89,524 63,517 (8,094) 71,611

Equity 298,033 208,069 89,964 376,940 101,680 275,260

Total assets 1,437,813 362,318 1,075,495 1,407,810 271,917 1,135,893

Total liabilities 1,139,780 154,249 985,531 1,030,870 170,237 860,633

Page 135 of 169GMLP-12/31/2012-20F

10/06/2013http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1415916/000144530513000999/gmlp-12312...

Table of Contents

As of December 31, 2012, the Partnership operates a fleet of four FSRUs and three LNG carriers.  The Partnership’s vessels operate

under long-term charter contracts with expiration dates between 2017 and 2024, except for the Golar Grand which operates on a

medium-term charter which expires in 2015.

Under the Partnership Agreement, the general partner has irrevocably delegated to the Partnership's board of directors the power to

oversee and direct the operations of, manage and determine the strategies and policies of Golar Partners. During the period from the